

LLC "Dewmark" 115477, st. Delovaya, 11, p.8, Moscow, Russia

web: www.dewmark-joint.com mail: info@dewmark-joint.com



## **Declaration of Perfomance**

in compliance with regulation No. 305/2011 of European Parliament

n n	~ 4	0004	147 11	
אטוו ו	N1	ロンロンコー	l Wall	I ⊢NI
וטטו	U I	2021	vvan	L 1 1

<ol> <li>Unique Identification code of the product-type:</li> </ol>	Dewmark® Wall		
Type of the construction product:	AV 11 AV 14 AV 19 AV 22 AV 25 AV 12 AV 15 AV 20 AV 23 AV 26 AV 13 AV 16 AV 21 AV 24 AV 27		
Intended use or uses of the construction product	System of aluminum profiles for expansion and seismic joints, class EXC1, according to EN 1090-3 for load bearing structures in all types of building		
4. Parent materials:	Aluminum alloy EN AW 6060 Aluminum alloy EN AW 6063		
Name and adress of the manufacturer	LLC "Dewmark"  Moscow 115477, st. Delovaya, 11, p.8, Russia web:www.dewmark-joint.com contact: info@dewmark-joint.com		
System of assessment performance	AVCP System 2+		
7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard:	EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011		

TÜV Rheinland Bulgaria Ltd. (Notified certification body No. 1853) performed the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control and the continuous surveillance, assessment and evaluation of factory production control and issued the certificate of conformity of the Factory Production Control performance under AVCP System 2+

## 8. Declared Performances

Essential characteristics	Performance	Value	
Tolerance on dimention and shape	EN 1090-3		
Fracture toughness	NPD		
Weldability	NPD	EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011	
Reaction to fire	Material classified: Class A1		
Load bearing capacity	NPD		
Durability	NPD		

<sup>9.</sup> The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 7. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Place and date of issue: 12.02.2021 Moscow

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



\_CEO Denis Voronovich